
2023 University of Wisconsin-Whitewater Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 13, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 30-13   Conf: 15-9   Home: 13-6   Away: 9-3   Neutral: 8-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (344), Opp (295)   DPs Turned: Team (23), Opp (23)   IBB: Team (4), Cootway (3), Scolan (1), Opp (2)   Picked Off: Korman (2),
Paden (2), Brandl (1), Jackson (1), Najera (1), Scolan (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (8), Totals (8), Norton (6), Bogue (2), Opp (24)   Pickoffs: Team (5), Berendt 3, Bretl 2, Totals , Opp (8)   SBA/ATT: Totals (54-
87), Norton (14-23), Bogue (7-10), Berendt (6-10), Brandl (5-6), Gorden (5-8), Eisenbarth (3-5), Pettit (3-5), Hilker Jr. (2-4), Hopper (2-2),
Huseboe (2-4), Bresser (1-1), Dupor (1-2), Frank (1-1), Paden (1-3), Pease (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
18 Cootway, Adam .477 40-40 149 59 71 13 5 15 67 139 .933 18 14 20 2 .560 3 0 6-9 38 57 13 .880
24 Paden, Sam .476 37-25 105 30 50 13 0 4 36 75 .714 12 2 8 1 .533 1 0 5-8 13 4 0 1.000
13 DeMeyer, Jacob .386 42-41 166 52 64 12 1 7 36 99 .596 26 7 15 2 .485 1 0 9-9 89 4 2 .979
34 Brandl, Donovan .371 40-36 132 40 49 10 0 4 25 71 .538 18 4 19 2 .455 2 0 3-3 175 19 1 .995
15 Scolan, Matt .355 42-41 169 52 60 9 3 10 36 105 .621 26 1 26 0 .439 2 2 8-10 70 1 3 .959
8 Najera, Alex .348 35-23 92 23 32 4 2 1 24 43 .467 12 3 13 1 .435 1 1 7-8 46 2 0 1.000
19 Korman, Matt .338 37-35 136 28 46 8 1 5 35 71 .522 16 3 26 1 .414 2 0 1-2 14 21 6 .854
5 Frazer, Bennett .272 37-34 125 25 34 4 3 0 15 44 .352 10 0 16 1 .326 0 0 6-7 39 88 10 .927
45 Frank, Eli .600 20-2 10 6 6 0 0 2 7 12 1.200 2 0 1 0 .667 0 0 0-0 4 2 0 1.000
22 Vomhof, Sam .467 17-17 75 23 35 8 1 4 22 57 .760 3 0 11 0 .481 1 0 4-5 18 28 4 .920
3 Jackson, Darryl .462 22-13 52 20 24 6 0 1 13 33 .635 7 3 3 0 .540 1 2 4-6 23 25 8 .857
42 Bogue, Charlie .360 13-7 25 6 9 0 0 1 11 12 .480 3 3 2 0 .484 0 0 2-2 61 3 1 .985
7 Thies, Andy .321 17-6 28 5 9 1 0 1 6 13 .464 2 0 9 0 .367 0 0 1-2 8 17 3 .893
1 O'Brien, Gabe .319 19-13 47 9 15 5 0 1 16 23 .489 6 0 13 1 .389 1 0 2-2 9 0 0 1.000
9 Hughes, Eric .250 7-0 8 0 2 0 0 0 2 2 .250 0 0 2 0 .250 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
35 Paget, Nick .225 27-20 80 21 18 2 1 1 8 25 .313 7 3 24 2 .311 0 0 5-6 112 8 3 .976
4 Rubin, David .211 14-2 19 2 4 2 0 0 7 6 .316 1 2 4 0 .304 1 0 0-1 2 5 0 1.000
29 Norton, Ryan .185 32-27 81 13 15 3 1 0 11 20 .247 8 6 15 0 .302 1 0 2-2 217 14 0 1.000
10 Gorden, Joe .182 17-7 22 5 4 1 0 0 6 5 .227 3 1 5 0 .308 0 3 0-0 75 5 1 .988
23 Pease, Cooper .154 12-2 13 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .154 1 0 2 0 .214 0 0 1-1 28 1 2 .935
32 Torres, Marco .000 9-0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 6 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 1 0 1.000
2 Rost, Dylan .000 6-0 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 3 0 .167 0 0 0-0 0 2 1 .667
16 Hansen, Cade .000 9-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 4 0 1.000
11 Samuelian, Tristan .000 5-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000
Totals .355 43-43 1546 423 549 101 18 57 383 857 .554 181 53 244 13 .436 17 8 67-84 1058 345 64 .956
Opponents .274 43-43 1407 223 386 84 11 35 198 597 .424 107 37 364 20 .339 12 17 27-44 1024 353 73 .950

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
31 Hilker Jr., Michael 2.33 2-1 13 0 0 0-0 1 19.1 13 6 5 12 28 2 0 2 .188 9 0 0 0 0
16 Hansen, Cade 2.35 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 1 7.2 6 5 2 1 6 2 0 0 .200 1 0 0 1 1
26 Berendt, Cade 3.41 5-2 13 12 1 0-0 0 63.1 61 29 24 14 68 13 4 5 .253 0 1 0 0 5
25 Bresser, Carson 3.60 1-0 7 1 0 0-0 0 15.0 22 6 6 2 13 4 0 1 .344 1 4 1 1 1
45 Frank, Eli 3.81 3-0 16 0 0 0-0 0 28.1 30 12 12 6 28 9 0 2 .280 7 3 0 1 2
34 Brandl, Donovan 3.83 2-3 13 7 0 0-0 0 40.0 35 25 17 24 41 6 1 4 .229 5 2 0 2 3
27 Eisenbarth, Logan 3.86 4-2 12 3 0 0-0 0 37.1 32 22 16 14 37 7 0 4 .222 4 5 0 1 1
28 Huseboe, Max 4.07 5-1 16 5 1 0-0 0 42.0 41 25 19 10 42 6 0 7 .248 2 5 0 1 1
17 Baker, Austin 6.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 2 2 2 2 1 1 0 0 .167 0 1 0 0 0
21 Pettit, Joey 6.21 2-3 9 7 0 0-0 0 33.1 49 27 23 4 33 13 2 4 .343 1 4 0 1 2
33 Hopper, Danny 7.52 1-0 12 1 0 0-0 0 20.1 34 21 17 5 26 4 2 3 .358 4 2 0 3 0
14 Bretl, Trey 7.71 3-0 9 3 0 0-0 0 21.0 29 20 18 6 15 7 2 2 .322 1 7 0 1 0
24 Paden, Sam 7.82 1-1 8 2 0 0-0 3 12.2 17 12 11 4 12 3 0 1 .333 1 3 0 0 1
6 Dupor, Sava 10.61 1-0 6 1 0 0-0 0 9.1 15 11 11 3 14 7 0 0 .349 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 4.67 30-13 144 42 2 1 5 352.2 386 223 183 107 364 84 11 35 .274 36 37 1 12 17
Opponents 9.17 13-30 138 43 3 0 3 341.2 549 423 348 181 244 101 18 57 .355 47 53 5 17 8



2023 University of Wisconsin-Whitewater Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 13, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
29 Norton, Ryan 231 217 14 0 1.000 0 14 9 .609 6 0
8 Najera, Alex 48 46 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Paden, Sam 17 13 4 0 1.000 0 1 2 .333 0 0
1 O'Brien, Gabe 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Rubin, David 7 2 5 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
45 Frank, Eli 6 4 2 0 1.000 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
16 Hansen, Cade 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Eisenbarth, Logan 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 0 0
32 Torres, Marco 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Samuelian, Tristan 3 1 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
28 Huseboe, Max 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
31 Hilker Jr., Michael 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
9 Hughes, Eric 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Brandl, Donovan 195 175 19 1 .995 12 5 1 .833 0 0
10 Gorden, Joe 81 75 5 1 .988 0 5 3 .625 0 0
42 Bogue, Charlie 65 61 3 1 .985 0 7 3 .700 2 1
13 DeMeyer, Jacob 95 89 4 2 .979 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Paget, Nick 123 112 8 3 .976 11 0 0 — 0 0
15 Scolan, Matt 74 70 1 3 .959 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Pease, Cooper 31 28 1 2 .935 0 1 1 .500 0 1
5 Frazer, Bennett 137 39 88 10 .927 13 0 0 — 0 0
26 Berendt, Cade 13 0 12 1 .923 0 6 4 .600 0 0
22 Vomhof, Sam 50 18 28 4 .920 3 0 0 — 0 0
14 Bretl, Trey 10 2 7 1 .900 0 0 1 — 0 0
7 Thies, Andy 28 8 17 3 .893 3 0 0 — 0 0
18 Cootway, Adam 108 38 57 13 .880 9 0 0 — 0 0
21 Pettit, Joey 8 3 4 1 .875 0 3 2 .600 0 0
3 Jackson, Darryl 56 23 25 8 .857 4 0 0 — 0 0
19 Korman, Matt 41 14 21 6 .854 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Hopper, Danny 4 1 2 1 .750 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
25 Bresser, Carson 3 1 1 1 .667 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
2 Rost, Dylan 3 0 2 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Dupor, Sava 2 0 1 1 .500 0 1 1 .500 0 0
17 Baker, Austin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1467 1058 345 64 .956 59 27 16 .621 8 2
Opponents 1450 1024 353 73 .950 54 67 16 .802 24 0


